06-20-2002 y Docket No. 0275Y-000582 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Form PTO-1595 RECOR U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) 102129504 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please Record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Michael A. Zemlok Keith (NMN) Moore Name: Black & Decker Inc. Weston J. Van Wambeke James B. Watson Internal Address: Sean Flickinger Christofer E. Beam Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Street Address: Drummond Plaza Office Park Merger Assignment 1423 Kirkwood Highway Change of Name Security Agreement City: Newark State: DE Zip: 19711 Other \_\_\_ Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No Execution Date(s): May 30, 2002; May 21, 2002 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: May 30, 2002 B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No 6. Total number of applications and/or patents involved: [1] 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: Name: Christopher M. Brock 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) . . . . . . \$ 40.00 Internal Address: Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C. ☐ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional fees that may be required or credit any overpayments to Deposit Account No. 02-2548. A duplicate Street Address: P.O. Box 828 copy of this sheet is enclosed. Zip: 48303 State: MI City: Bloomfield Hills DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy Ryan W. Massey
Signature is a true copy of the original document.

Ryan W. Massey

Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231 29162063

06/19/2002 LMUELLER 00000297 022548

01 FC:581

40.00 CH

**PATENT** REEL: 012995 FRAME: 0996

## **ASSIGNMENT**

For valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by me/us, the undersigned, hereinafter referred to collectively as Assignor, does hereby sell and assign to BLACK & DECKER INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, U.S.A., having its principal place of business at Drummond Plaza Office Park, 1423 Kirkwood Highway, Newark, Delaware 19711, U.S.A., its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the IMPROVEMENTS IN:

## (design) CIRCULAR SAW

invented by me and the United States Patent	application Serial No, filed	
	rently herewith, and all original and reissued	
patents granted therefor, and all divisions and cont		
of any and all claims which may be obtained in eve		
obtain patents, Utility Model Registrations, and Inv		
United States, and in and to any Letters Patent, Util		
which may be granted thereon in such foreign co		
International Convention associated therewith for e		
request the Commissioner of Patents and Tradema country or countries foreign to the United States, w		
as aforesaid, to issue the said Letters Patent, Utility		
the said BLACK & DECKER INC., its succe		
representatives, as assignee of the entire interest, a		
entire interest herein assigned and that I have not e		
conflict herewith, and agree that I will communicate	e to said Corporation, its successors, assigns,	
nominees, or other legal representatives, all facts known to me respecting said invention,		
whenever requested, and testify in any legal pro-	sceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all	
divisional, continuing, and reissue applications, m	ake all rightful oaths, and do all lawful acts	
requisite for the application for such divisional, conti	nuing, or reissue applications, or the procuring	
thereof, and that if and when said BLACK & DECKE	EH INC., Its successors, assigns, norminees, or	
other legal representatives desire to file a disclaime	claimer and I/we further covenant and agree	
all lawful papers requisite for the filing of such disclaimer, and I/we further covenant and agree that I/we will, at any time upon request, do everything legally possible to aid said Corporation, its		
rent assigns pominges or other legal rent	esentatives, either in its or their own hame, to	
to the second enforce notions I Itility Model	and/or inventor's Certificate protection for said	
improvements in all countries, all without further co	insideration but at the expense of said be tort	
& DECKER INC., its successors, assigns, nomineer	s, or other legal representatives.	
	,	
	Date: $\frac{5/30/02}{}$	
Michael A. Zemlok		
MICHAEL A. Zelliok		
WITH COLC.		
WITNESSES:	1 1	
7	x Wichel Gagnes	
x Jul Layle	* warping of the	
Date: May 30 2002	Date: $5/30/02$	

PATENT REEL: 012995 FRAME: 0997

Keith (NMN) Moore	Date: 5/30/02
WITNESSES:	
x Winhah / Agns  Date: 5/30/02	x Jul Layle
Date: $5/30/02$	Date: 30 May 02
Weston J. Van Wambeke	Date: 5.30.02
WITNESSES:	
x Ans & wth	x Christopher Mwan
Date: 5.30.2002	Date: 5.30.2602
James B. Watson	Date: 5 · 30 · 200 2
WITNESSES:  X Myn Mark SNOER  5-30-2002	x / 2002
Date:	Date:

Sean Flickinger	Date: <u>MAY</u> 24, 2802
WITNESSES:	
X Horre H. Hake	x Buth an Hake
Date: 19/14/21, 2002	Date: May 21, 2002
Christofer E. Beam	Date: 5/30/02
WITNESSES:	
x Withal Jaguer	X Chel Luyle
Date: 5/30/02	Date: 30 May 02

**RECORDED: 06/07/2002**